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Friday 7th February 2025 Edition 211 

Hello from the Head… 

Mrs Goakes 

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou 

  Astley Advertiser  

         Mrs Goakes  

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou 

 

  

It has been lovely to see the sun shining this week and lots of fantastic learning across the curriculum.  A group of 

Penguins and Sharks went out on a Sports Event on Monday and had a great time, taking part in a variety of events.  

Well done to our Dolphins class for a super class assembly this week!  It was a brilliant display of their learning and 

also showing us how important it is to be unique and celebrate our differences; we are very proud of them all.  Next 

Wednesday is Sharks Class Assembly at 2:45pm.   

Tuesday 11th is ‘Safer Internet ACE Day.’  This is an annual focus day which is celebrated nationwide.  With the 

importance of online safety ever growing, it is something we include regularly in our curriculum as well.  As families, 

you also receive regular factsheets which I hope you find informative. 

This year’s Safer Internet theme is ‘Too good to be true?’  This is based around protecting ourselves and others from 

scams online.  The day will include a variety of activities, information and age appropriate teaching around the 

theme.  There will be an Open Morning Sharing Session from 8:30-9am so please do join us.   

Exciting news – next Friday 14th February (last day of this half term) we are having a non-uniform mufti day.  Please 

bring some pennies in if you can to raise money for the Friends and school. 

Club information for next half term was sent out yesterday – booking goes live at 7pm on Sunday. 

We will be holding a Careers Event on Wednesday 18th June.  We are on the lookout for any parents / carers or anyone 

you know who works in a profession they would like to share, or owns a business or is just passionate about what 

they do and is willing to come in and talk to the children about it.  If you are willing to do this, please let the office 

know and we will communicate with you nearer the time and when plans are confirmed.  It would be great to have 

as many people and as wide a range as possible.   

If you have not yet filled in our family questionnaire there is still time - link and QR code below.   

Mrs Allen has chosen our feel-good tunes today.  Enjoy, and have a lovely weekend. 

https://forms.office.com/e/vnkYZSW9VT                  
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ASTLEY CALENDAR AND EVENTS 
Wednesday 5th February 2:45pm:  Dolphins Class Assembly 

Monday 10th February:   Year 4 Dolphins last swim 

Tuesday 11th February:   Safer Internet ACE Day – Open Morning Sharing Session for families 8:30-9am 

Wednesday 12th February 2:45pm:  Sharks Class Assembly  

Friday 14th February:    Mufti Non-Uniform Day – Friends fundraising, bring some pennies if you can! 

Friday 14th February:   Half Term 

 

Monday 24th February:   Spring Two – children back and clubs begin this week. 

Monday 24th February:   Year 3 Turtles Swimming starts 

Tuesday 4th March:    Turtles and Dolphins Active Event morning – wear PE kit to school please  

Thursday 6th March:   World Book Day – Open Morning Sharing Session for families 8:30-9:15am 

Tuesday 11th March:   Governor Deep Dive Day and Governors Meeting 

Wednesday 12th March 2:45pm:   Tigers Class Assembly  

Thursday 13th March:   Dolphins Trip to the Broads  

Wednesday 19th March:   Penguins Trip to Deepdale Farm 

Wednesday 19th March 2:45pm:   Lions Class Assembly  

Friday 21st March:   Comic Relief  

w/c Monday 24th March:   Last week of clubs this week 

Wednesday 26th March 2:45pm:   Bears Class Assembly  

Friday 28th March 9:05am:   Final Celebration Assembly  

w/c 31st March:   Parents Evenings this week  

Monday 31st March:    Year 3 Turtles last swim 

Wednesday 2nd April 2:45pm:   Penguins Class Assembly 

Friday 4th April:   History ACE Focus Day  

Friday 4th April:   End of Term – Easter Holidays – usual 3:15pm finish 

 

Wednesday 23rd April:   Summer One – children back 

Friday 25th April:   No Celebration Assembly, Open Morning as usual.   

Monday 5th May:    School closed – Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 6th May:    Lions and Tigers trip to Sealife Centre  

Thursday 8th May:    Turtles and Dolphins trip to Cromer Zoo 

Friday 9th May:    Annual Reports out 

Thursday 13th March 1:30-4:30pm:  Sharks STEAM trip to Gresham’s 

w/c 12th May:    End of KS2 Assessments this week  

Tuesday 13th May 4:30pm:   Governors Meeting  

Wednesday 14th May:   Bears Trip to Snettisham Park Farm 

Monday 19th May:    Maths ACE Focus Day 

w/c 26th May:    Half Term 

 

Mon 2nd June:    Summer Two – children back 

w/c 2nd June and w/c 9th:   Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check 

Tuesday 3rd June:    DT ACE Focus Day 

w/c 9th June:    Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 

Wednesday 18th June:   Careers Event             

Thurs 26th/Fri 27th June:   School closed – training days  

w/c Monday 30th June:   ACE Active Week 

Thursday 3rd July:    Sports Day  

Turtles,  Dolphins, Penguins and Sharks morning 

Bears, Lions and Tigers afternoon 

Friday 4th July 9:05am:   Final Celebration Assembly  

w/c 7th July:    ACE Year Ahead – move up to new classes 

Tuesday 8th July:    Governor Meeting 

Thursday 10th July:    Year 6 Induction Evening at Reepham High School 

Monday 14th July:    Year 6 Induction Day at Reepham High School 

Tuesday 15th July 1:30pm:   Key Stage Two Summer Show – families  

Wednesday 16th July 9:15am:   Key Stage Two Summer Show – families  

Thursday 17th/Friday 18th July:   Sharkitude – Year 6 Leavers Festival Camping  

Tuesday 22nd July 9am:   Year 6 Sharks Leavers Assembly  

Tues 22nd July:    End of Summer Term (Summer Holiday) 1:15pm finish 
 

 

 

  

  

 

 

  

   

 

 

RANK NAME CLASS 
1 Hector Young Dolphins 
2 Fynn Kendle-Weavers Dolphins 
3 Harry Knowles Dolphins 
4 Matilda Pickard Turtles 
5 Lottie Kidd Dolphins 

TOP CLASS ATTENDANCE: 

TURTLES 96% 

 

 

98% 
 

 
 

ACE LEARNING THEME: 

COURAGEOUS 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 


